

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/06/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/06/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : PTTSFORD STP 2033(33)
 RUTLAND TOWN STP 0163(5)
 BRANDON STP 2033(31)
 OTHERS

CONTRACT ID : 11G240
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/15/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 PITTSFORD STP 2033 (33) & BRANDON STP 2033 (31) & RUTLAND
 TOWN STP 0163 (5) & PITTSFORD STP 2033 (32) - PITTSFORD STP
 2033 (33) - BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF PITTSFORD AT
 MP 65.13 AND EXTENDING NORTH A DISTANCE OF 0.02 MILE ENDING
 AT MP 65.15. BRANDON STP 2033 (31) - LOCATION:
 BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF BRANDON AT MP 70.65 AND EXTENDING
 NORTH A DISTANCE OF 0.02 MILE ENDING AT MP 70.67.
 RUTLAND TOWN STP 0163 (5) - LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN
 OF RUTLAND AT MP 56.61 AND EXTENDING NORTH A DISTANCE OF
 0.02 MILE ENDING AT MP 56.63. PITTSFORD STP 2033 (32) -
 LOCATION:BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF PITTSFORD AT MP 64.07 AND
 EXTENDING NORTH A DISTANCE OF 0.02 MILE ENDING AT MP 64.09.

TOWN(S) : PITTSFORD RUTLAND TOWN
 BRANDON
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

PITTSFORD STP 2033 (33) - WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT THIS
 CROSSING INCLUDES RECONSTRUCTION OF THE EXISTING AT-GRADE
 CROSSING SURFACE AND ASSOCIATED RAILROAD APPROACHES. THE
 REMOVAL AN INSTALLATION OF A NEW GRADE CROSSING ACTIVE
 WARNING SYSTEM, SITE GRADING AND THE UPGRADING OF THE
 EXISTING SIGNING AND MARKINGS ON THE HIGHWAY APPROACHES.
 BRANDON STP 2033 (31) - WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT THIS
 CROSSING INCLUDES THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ONE GRADE
 CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM. RUTLAND TOWN STP 0163 (5) -
 WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT THISCROSSING INCLUDES THE REMOVAL
 AND INSTALLATION OF A NEW GRADE CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING
 SYSTEM, SITE GRADING AND THE UPGRADING OF THE EXISTING
 SIGNING AND MARKINGS ON THE HIGHWAY APPROACHES. PITTSFORD
 STP 2033 (32) - WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT THIS CROSSING
 INCLUDES THE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF A NEW GRADE
 CROSSING ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM, SITE GRADING AND THE
 UPGRADING OF THE EXISTING SIGNING AND MARKINGS ON THE
 HIGHWAY APPROACHES.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERING PC	\$ 1,624,822.30	100.0000%
2	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,802,863.00	110.9575%
3	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,982,611.00	122.0202%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	ROADWAY							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/06/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/06/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : PTTSFORD STP 2033(33)
 RUTLAND TOWN STP 0163(5)
 BRANDON STP 2033(31)

CONTRACT ID : 11G240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERI		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0005 201.30 THINNING AND TRIMMING	0.100	ACRE	13500.00000	1350.00	8100.00000	810.00	37000.00000	3700.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	400.000	CY	25.00000	10000.00	44.00000	17600.00	12.00000	4800.00
0015 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	20.000	CY	81.00000	1620.00	165.00000	3300.00	18.00000	360.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	4.000	CY	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00
0025 210.10 COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	500.000	SY	43.20000	21600.00	15.00000	7500.00	4.00000	2000.00
0030 301.28 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	110.000	TON	50.00000	5500.00	65.00000	7150.00	32.00000	3520.00
0035 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	5.000	CWT	702.00000	3510.00	200.00000	1000.00	105.00000	525.00
0040 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0045 418.10 ASPHALTIC APPROACH MATERIAL	540.000	SF	89.10000	48114.00	86.00000	46440.00	63.00000	34020.00
0050 501.39 HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS SCC	20.000	CY	540.00000	10800.00	1600.00000	32000.00	600.00000	12000.00
0055 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	10.000	GAL	64.80000	648.00	45.00000	450.00	75.00000	750.00
0060 605.10 UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	180.000	LF	16.20000	2916.00	52.00000	9360.00	30.00000	5400.00
0065 605.20 UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCHES	70.000	LF	16.20000	1134.00	64.00000	4480.00	21.00000	1470.00
0070 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	24.000	HR	32.40000	777.60	68.00000	1632.00	75.00000	1800.00
0075 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	24.000	HR	70.20000	1684.80	90.00000	2160.00	75.00000	1800.00
0080 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	60.000	LF	70.20000	4212.00	95.00000	5700.00	64.00000	3840.00
0085 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	35.000	SY	345.60000	12096.00	135.00000	4725.00	132.00000	4620.00
0090 618.15 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10.000	TON	324.00000	3240.00	400.00000	4000.00	420.00000	4200.00
0095 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	30.000	SF	54.00000	1620.00	45.00000	1350.00	49.00000	1470.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/06/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/06/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : PTTSFORD STP 2033(33)
 RUTLAND TOWN STP 0163(5)
 BRANDON STP 2033(31)

CONTRACT ID : 11G240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERI		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 649.21 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	500.000	SY	7.78000	3890.00	2.50000	1250.00	2.00000	1000.00
0200 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	10.80000	108.00	15.00000	150.00	8.00000	80.00
0205 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000	CY	81.00000	810.00	110.00000	1100.00	65.00000	650.00
0210 653.10 HAY MULCH	0.100	TON	702.00000	70.20	5800.00000	580.00	1000.00000	100.00
0215 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	153.000	SF	16.50000	2524.50	16.00000	2448.00	15.00000	2295.00
0220 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	120.000	LF	10.80000	1296.00	15.00000	1800.00	14.00000	1680.00
0225 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	25.000	EACH	81.00000	2025.00	10.00000	250.00	37.00000	925.00
0230 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	3.000	EACH	81.00000	243.00	120.00000	360.00	110.00000	330.00
0235 678.16 FLASHING BEACON, GROUND MOUNTED	1.000	EACH	150.00000	150.00	9000.00000	9000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0240 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY, INC.) (N.A.B.I.)	4.000	DL	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00	1.00000	4.00
0245 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TURNOUT) (NO. 10 TURNOUT)	1.000	EACH	7020.00000	7020.00	4800.00000	4800.00	13800.00000	13800.00
0250 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (10'-0")	98.000	EACH	270.00000	26460.00	295.00000	28910.00	341.00000	33418.00
0255 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6")	100.000	EACH	210.60000	21060.00	205.00000	20500.00	266.00000	26600.00
0260 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (9'-0")	36.000	EACH	259.20000	9331.20	250.00000	9000.00	343.00000	12348.00
0265 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL)	720.000	LF	175.50000	126360.00	70.00000	50400.00	180.00000	129600.00
0270 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SUFACE TRACK)	3400.000	LF	13.50000	45900.00	7.00000	23800.00	22.00000	74800.00
0275 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	250.000	LF	48.60000	12150.00	71.00000	17750.00	53.00000	13250.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 03/06/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 03/06/20
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : PTTSFORD STP 2033(33)
 RUTLAND TOWN STP 0163(5)
 BRANDON STP 2033(31)

CONTRACT ID : 11G240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 980298443501 SARATOGA RAILROAD ENGINEERI		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE) (DOT 851-320Y) (MAINLINE)	LUMP		58860.00000	58860.00	35375.00000	35375.00	71900.00000	71900.00
0285 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL GRADE CROSSING SURFACE) (DOT 851-320Y) (SIDING)	LUMP		58860.00000	58860.00	35375.00000	35375.00	71900.00000	71900.00
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING, ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-298N)	LUMP		193400.00000	193400.00	290000.00000	290000.00	227090.00000	227090.00
0295 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING, ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-317R)	LUMP		131500.00000	131500.00	140000.00000	140000.00	155906.00000	155906.00
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING, ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-320Y)	LUMP		193500.00000	193500.00	190000.00000	190000.00	231886.00000	231886.00
0305 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING, ACTIVE WARNING SYSTEM) (DOT 851-328D)	LUMP		196100.00000	196100.00	264001.00000	264001.00	230196.00000	230196.00
0310 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0315 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0320 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	200.000 TON		286.20000	57240.00	100.00000	20000.00	236.00000	47200.00
0325 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	975.000 TON		49.14000	47911.50	62.00000	60450.00	67.00000	65325.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,624,822.30	\$	1,802,863.00	\$	1,982,611.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,624,822.30	\$	1,802,863.00	\$	1,982,611.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,624,822.30	\$	1,802,863.00	\$	1,982,611.00